Borough President, Melinda Katz



Chairperson, Martha Taylor

The City of New York Borough of Queens

**Community Board 8** 197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423-2126 Telephone: (718) 264-7895 Fax: (718) 264-7910 Qn08@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb8 Deputy Borough President, Sharon Lee



District Manager, Marie Adam-Ovide

## **Liquor License Committee Meeting**

Date:

Tuesday, September 10, 2019

Time:

Place:

7:30 p.m.

Community Board 8 Office 197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423

## AGENDA (REVISED)

A Small Dream Inc. - *NEW* Location: 138-59 Queens Boulevard License Type: Full Liquor License Type of Establishment: Restaurant Licensed Outdoor Area: None

Rajmahal1 Inc. d/b/a Rajmahal - *NEW* Location: 144-01 Hillside Avenue License Type: Full Liquor License Type of Establishment: Restaurant/Banquet Hall Licensed Outdoor Area: None

Crust on J Inc. d/b/a The Upper Crust – (2<sup>nd</sup> Attempt) NEW Location: 67-11 Main Street License Type: Wine, Beer & Cider Liquor License Type of Establishment: Restaurant Licensed Outdoor Area: None

Second attempt following applicant's failure to appear on August 13, 2019.

Committee Meetings are open to the public for <u>observation only</u>. Members of the public are not to participate in the discussion at Committee Meetings; unlike Public Hearings where members of the public may sign-up in advance for public participation. Members of the public may speak **if and only if** they are invited to do so by the Committee Chair.